Rule 4 48C Form 4.68
Liquidator’s Progress Report

Pursuant to Sections 92A, 104A and 192 of S 1 92
the Insolvency Act 1986 .

To the Registrar of Companies Company Number
06976727
Name of Company
(a) Abbey Dyers
{a) Insertfull name of
company Limited
{b} Insert full name(s) | (b) Juhe Elizabeth Willetts of Biades Insolvency Services,
and address(es) Charlotte House, 19B Market Place, Bingham, Nottingham
NG13 8AP

the liquidator of the company attach a copy of my Progress Report
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

The Progress Report covers the period from 15 December 2011
to 14 December 2012

Signed (MC‘M Date /o) Ia? /QOI?«(

Presenter’'s name,
address and
reference

(if any)

FRIDAY

*A229|BF6*
A27 #35

15/02/2013
COMPANIES HOUSE




Our ref [W/2438/A
12 February 2013
ABBEY DYERS LIMITED
IN LIQUIDATION

LIQUIDATORS’ REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION |104A INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
Introduction
The company went into hquidation on |5 December 2010 This report covers the period from

IS December 201 | to |14 December 2012 and should be read in conjunction with my earlier
reports.

Company and liquidators’ details

Company registered number 06976727

Nature of business Dyers and finishers

Former trading address: 5 Friday Street, Leicester LE| 3BW

Date of liquidators’ appointment: |5 December 2010

Names of joint liquidators ] Willetts and P A Brooks

Changes in office holders (if any): None

Registered office address: Charlotte House, 19B Market Place, Bingham,

Nottingham NGI3 8AP

Liquidators’ receipts and payments account

There has been no receipts or payment in the liquidation and consequently | am unable to provide
an account.

Realisation of assets

There have been no realisations in the liquidation and no realisable assets were shown in the
director’s statement of affairs



Creditors’ claims and dividends

e Secured

There are no secured creditors

¢ Preferential

No preferential claims have been received and none identified.

e Non-preferential

No claims have been received from non-preferential creditors There were three creditors
recorded n the director’s statement of affairs with debts totalling £191,513 which have not
submitted claims.

e Dividend prospects
There will be no funds available in the liquidation to permit the payment of a dividend to any
class of creditor.

Liquidators’ fees and disbursements

To date | have incurred disbursements of £286 made up as follows:

£
Insolvency bond 66 |
Statutory adverusing 190 |
Company search 20
Swear fee 10
286

At the meeting of creditors held on |5 December 2010 the following resolutions were passed by
creditors

e “Payment of £4,000 plus disbursements and VAT be made to Blades Insolvency Services as an
expense of the liquidation in respect of fees for convening the meeting and the preparation of |
the statement of affairs”.

e “The joint hquidators be authorised to draw their remuneration on a time cost basis as and
when required”.



The agreed fee for convening the initial meeting of creditors and for the preparation of the
statement of affairs was paid by the director, Mrs Dattani, upon my appointment as hquidator on
15 December 2010.

To reduce the level of professional costs certain work has been conducted by staff under my
supervision The level of staff has been selected based upon the nature and complexity of the
assignment

The current hourly charge-out rate for each grade of staff 1s detalled on the attached summary of
fees and disbursements charged by this firm There has been an increase in hourly rates effective
from | November 2011 as indicated on the summary All staff involved in the assignment have
been charged directly to the case and there has been no general overhead allocation in respect of
support staff.

A copy of “A Creditors’ Guide to Liquidators’ Fees” which forms part of Statement of Insolvency
Practice number 9, a statement of best practice agreed by the various insolvency regulatory
authortties, 1s also enclosed for your information

My time costs to date amount to £4,91 | in respect of work undertaken since the date of
liquidation which represents a total of 29 20 hours spent at an average hourly rate of £168.18. |
have drawn no fees on account of these tume costs due to an absence of funds.

Investigation into the affairs of the company

! undertook an imitial investigation into the company’s affairs to establish whether there were any
potential asset recoveries or conduct matters that justified further investigation, taking account of
the public interest, potential recoveries, the amount of funds likely to be available to pay the costs

of an investigation and the relevant costs involved

There were no matters that justified further investigation in the circumstances of this appointment.

Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986

In accordance with the provisions of the Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986, | confirm
that | have fulfilled my statutory obligation and submitted a report on the conduct of the director
of the company to the Secretary of State

Outstanding matters

The hquidation 1s substantially complete and | expect shortly to be in a position to call final
meetings of members and creditors




ABBEY DYERS LIMITED
IN LIQUIDATION

LIQUIDATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD 15 DECEMBER 2010 TO 14 DECEMBER 2012

Statement
of Affairs Actual
£ £
RECEIPTS Nil Nl

PAYMENTS Nil



Further information

An unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the court or with the concurrence of 5% in
value of the unsecured creditors (including the creditor in question) request further details of the
liquidators’ remuneration and expenses, within twenty one days of recetpt of this report. Any
secured creditor may request the same details in the same time imit

An unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the court or with the concurrence of 10% n
value of the creditors (including the creditor in question), apply to court to challenge the amount
and/or basis of the liquidators’ fees and the amount of any proposed expenses or expenses already
incurred, within eight weeks of receipt of this report Any secured creditor may make a similar
applicatton to court within the same time limit

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you require any further information

et (Xecdd
J Willetts
Joint Liquidator



Summary of the fees and disbursements charged by Blades Insolvency Services

In accordance with best practice, we are required to disclose to you our policy fer recovering non-specific disbursements,
and the charge-out rates for the various grades of staff who may be involved in this case

. Fees

Where a resolution is passed by the creditors, or the creditors' committee, that remuneraton will be calculated by reference
to time properly incurred by the Insolvency Pracuuoners and their staff in the administration of the nsolvent estate, then
time will be charged to the estate in units of 6 minutes at the following hourly rates -

Grade of Staff Rate per Hour Rate per Hour
effective from | November 2011 prior to 1| November 2011
£ £
Partner 26000 24000
Administrators 8000 - 12000 8000 - 12000
Assistants/Support Staff 7000 6000

These hourly rates are exclusive of Value Added Tax and subject to annual review |

For reference the rate of remuneration chargeatle by the Official Receiver calculated on the basis of 4 127(2)(a) Insolvency

Rules 1986 15 as follows -

The realisation scale:-

On the first £5,000 or fracuon thereof 20 %
On the next £5,000 or fraction thereof 15 %
On the next £90,000 or fraction thereof 10 %
On all further sums reahsed 5 %

The distribution scale:-

On the first £5,000 or fracuon thereof 10 %

On the next £5,000 or fracuon thereof 75 % !

On the next £90,000 or fraction thereof 5 % ;

On all further sums distributed 28 % '
. Disbursements

Category | disbursements will be charged to the estate to recover the cost of the actual disbursement. Such disbursements
will include insolvency bonds, swear fees, company searches, postal redirection, postage, statutory advertising and external

room hire

It 1s proposed that Category 2 disbursements will be separately charged to the nsolvent estate as an expense to recover the
cost of the following disbursements ncurred by our firm

Document Storage

Travel
Room Hire

Circulars

Documents wilt be stored in banker's boxes and storage will be charged at the rate of
£10 00 per box per annum Ths rate includes the cost of transport and the eventual
destruction of the records

Travel by car will be charged to the insolvent estate at the rate of 45 pence per mile
The charge for the use of a meeting room provided by the firm wall be at a fixed rate of
£7500

Circular letters will be charged at the rate of five pence per sheet to reflect the cost of
stauonery, photocopying and printing  The actual cost of postage will be separately
charged to the estate (No charge 1s made for indvidual letters relating to the
administration of the insolvent estate)

I November 2011




0102 pdy
9j02z

pue ybnos Buiaq s) 1 yaiym 1@ 9sB9 By Jo uopeasiuupe au Bupnp oBels Byl -
“WBnos Bujeq [eacidde sy) jo simeu ey

uo pusdap || papiacid aq pinoys ydym uopeuuou) Bupoddns
ayl jo juexe puB aINBY BY] 8SED &) Jo saIuBISWINAP oyl (@ 0] pieBas Bupey a|eUoseas
st @3} pasodord oy} satpaum 0} sB uoweBpn] e wioy o) sioypess oy} Jo 83)lLWCD BY} B|EUR O}
uenewsoju) Buproddns juapns epnoid pinoys Joepinby 8y s8e; sl 0] Justwaeesbe Bupaas usuM, L L O

jeaosdde uopesounuras Buyees uayps K]
sopepmnby ay) &g paplaoid aq pinoys uopELLICHYY JEYR 9

jeaoidde |eu|fito oy
0} se fjdde sejnu gurEs au) puBR “uoNEIBUNWS! B} paadldde Aeniu se Apoq owes ay) o} spew ag
Isnw jsanbai ayy pabueyd aq j) jey) jsenbar Aew Jojepinby Sy 'poxy SEM UojRraunwe) 8 Jo5epnby)
841 Jo siseq ey axns seulsWNP Uy oBueyd |ERURSQNS pue |BHEIBW B udaq sey Q181 BIBUAA

UoRiaunweas Jo mojaey 1+

(mojaq g ydeuBeled o) 158(qns) uopepinb)
8yl u] Adda o) seanujuos USENISIURLDE By U} p&X]] UOHEIBUNWDI JO SBBG &) Jojensiupe
§2 PajIe pey Jolepinbl) U yoJum U UO[IENSJUIWPE UB Wl Uo ANooup SMO[j0] uoEpNb| 1} asyn (3

§3|Ny BU] U[ IN0 188 6]BIS B )M 0IUBPIOIDE U] B (MM 1) "HONERIND)
Aosindwios e u) weunuiodde gy Jeyr syIUOW g} ey} Jaje| J0U B8 Aup Uy pue 'saoqe pequasap
$© SJOPRID JO BINNLWIOD BY] AQ paxy uofriaunwal sy 1aB o Papl 154y sey oy ssajun uopeadde
ug yons axsw jou Aew Joepinby ey Inq “iotepinby ey Agq uonoojidde uo pnos aw Aq pexy oq
w1 140 B Ul skem Bumoliof auy jo euo ty paxy 8q (1w )| 'sroqe S8 pexy Jou 8] uoyRIBUNLUA] BY) J| £y

ojepinby
oy) sjujodde yojum Bupesw ay) je usye) eq Aew pajaIsUntuay 8q o} g| Jolepynby| ayy yaym vo suuay
oy} Buikjpads uopnjose) v BENIUWOD BY) Jo Bsed ol u) Aidde 58 sopew Bwas ay) jo Junoaae
ayel ssopesd ey s1011pssd Jo Bupesiu e jo uopnieses B Aq paxy oq ARw uojRIBUNWA) 8 itEepNbY
ay} ‘uoneujwamap eys|nbel ey BxeW jou §30D 8a]j[LWWOoD 8y} JO '9.)|WWwod uenepinb|l ou &) aIsy) 5 ey

Utim [BBP O} SBY JOIEPIND] BY) U2|yM 519550 BUL JO BINBU PUB GNBABY]  «
‘sefinp
SiY "Ino paured eary o) 10 nc Bulkued aq o) sieadde JOIEPIND)L BY) LDIUM Ulim BSDUBAMDEYE BY)
‘fouaaosuy suy
YilM Uojjzeuuod u) Joyepinby| 8y} uo sie) yojym sabep o pupy [euodesxs ue jo Amqisuodsas Aug e
ased gy} jo (8smIBL10 JO) Axaidwos oy «

ssajrw Bupmoiio) By o) p1eBe) BABY [[2YS B0|WIWS 81y LOIS|IAP BY) ja BujALe
U 18Y) sABs /zi ¥ ainy  peydde eq o) saBriuatued Jo sBejuanied 8U} SUNIBIGP O BONjWWoD
ay) 4o} 51| ‘eBeuecsad e se paxy 61 1) DiGMA, paxy BQ 0] B) UOREIBUNLIAT BU) 'BOSE] JO UC||ELIILIOD
Jo 'saseq 8soyl JO Uojym Uo BURLITIGD ) (BUO S| BIBy} J1) coNoD uofiepinbly ey Joy s] 3

Joiepinb|| ay) Aq euop sBujy) Juaraym Jo peen aq Aew gebejusaed wasip
‘afiejuacsed B se pexy s| uoyeisunwar oy oloymn Jotepinbyj ey) Aq sucp sBujw Juslayp Jo pasn
8q ABlW SBSEQ JUBJBJIP puB ‘uofEIBUMLBI BY) X 0] Pasn aq ABl BASEq 958l Jo uojjeulquing Auy

JUNOWE BS BEB  »

Jo "uopepinby ey} uj Bujsue
sienew o) Supuape u| Ye1s sy pue Jorepinby) eyl Aq uamB Aradoxd ewy ey of pouaielel &g«
'4I0g Jo pAINGUISIP J0 PES|(EaY 518 UD|UMm SIOSSE BU) JO BNjBA ay; jo ebejuaniodese

POXY 84 (IPUE UO[EIALINLLIB) GY) JY) B1e)S SO Byl gas| 89Ny
fouaniesu] eyl J0 B/Z1 b= LT1 ¥ S8{NY U] IN0 198 5] LOJRIBUNLLA) sJolepinbj; et Bujxy Jo) sjseq ey, L ¥

uopesounwas 8,J03EPINb) ayy Bupxy t

0102 wdy
9jo1

599 8 10jep|nby) ay)
jo |8A8] 8] pue Asuaajosuy auy jo sserBoid ey) ssnosip pus Jojuow o) eajjjWLlos gy oy Ajjunuoddo
UB SOpAcd S| @SWUBYI0 EI0ANP BANILLLCD by Ssejun ‘uopepinby =i jo sse.boid oy uo
syluow g Aaae 1see] 18 80D oY) o) Wodas o} pexnbas s Jojepinbj| 841, auo ploy o) spasu ay
$8PAP JOIEPINDY B4} UBYM JO ‘BBILIRLIOD BU JO JaqWBL B A PIISENba) USYM JO 'QBHIUWoD BY) AQ
pea.be seiep paypeds je Jayue pjay aq jsnw sBujjaouw juanbasqne pue ‘(1ane 8) 121 51 yuawuodde
S[Y 40} JUBLUYSHARISS S)) JO SHRABM § UM SRRILILIOD oy jo Bunjeaur 181} 8Y) {82 ISNW Ialepnbyt ey

29))jwiod uoflepinb); oyy se Bujaq Uy anuued M
uopenspjwpe e jo sesodmd ey) Joj PaySIQEIS? FBIWILCY AUB UDKBASKIWPE UB LD ARjejpalsLy)
SMOYO] uonepby B elaym sases | ing ORIk ey spuodde youm Bupeow sionpsm e
1B pays|qejsa Ajensn s) el syl §09) 8 Jojep|nblj oyy sacidde pus uotiep|nby sy jo jonpucs
U] JojLOW 0] 'SIIqWBIL G JO WAWNXEW 8 PUB € JO WNWUIW B YIIM ‘ea]jwiued tonepinty) ay) pajjes
ea)[wwoo g jujodde o] 16y e} asey s1oypes ey (Aosindwod so Aejunioa 1eylaym) uojepinh} & u)

aaNWWoD uopepinby oy

TAD B Uy Jojepinby €8 128 £uenbesgns os(e Asw Jojensupwpe uy sojepinby
BILOIS] [OU S30D JAABDSI |80 BY) §0583 YNS Ul Jolepinbl $8 (DB 0) JOJENSUILDE IBWLIO)
oy} luiadde Aew unco ey uopRASUWLPE UB UG AllEIpaLINLY SMO|I0) wonapinb)) Aosndluco e alaua

Jojepinby| sujELa) JOA[IR [B0130 BY) palodde Jou s| Jeuopoeld AJUBAIOSU) UB BIBLAA
8|8l Jo Arejesdeg ey} Jo Jieyeq uo edjares Aousaiosty eyy Ag Anoanp Jo esodind oy Joj pEUBALGD
sioypess jo Suneow e je Ioue ‘Jeaj@08s |BISIYO Sy jo voBld U} iojepinby e P o) pojuedde
8q Allensn g Jauopnoesd Adoueajosu] ue syesse juzoyubls ws oy spyss  Jopio dr-Buipup
sy jo Bupiew ay) uo Ajglepawiuy 1ojepinbl S81I039q J8A|8D8Y B0 84y ‘suonepinb) Atosindwon
180W U] 8ojAeg Asuaajosul By) of BulBuojaq [epiye ue pue pnoa By} Jo JOdO UB S| JoA[EIR)
[P0 UL Jansdsl (B0 aU) PEED |2joR0 ue Aq Inq Jeuopoeid Kauanosu; ue Aq jou pounogjad
Apenps *sases jsow up 'sy Jojepnby jo uojoun; ey ‘puBy seyjo ay) us uepepinky Losindwos B |

«101pas jo Bupjoawr jauy ay) 18 Joepmby
8y} Jo jusufuiodde eyl uo ejoa ued siojpas ey pue jnoyBnouy lojepinby sB spE Jauopoed
Aouoajoswy ue uapepnbil jo edA) sy ul  (TAD, O PeiejraIqqe uayo) uopepinby Aeunjoa siojpesa
@ pojjes 5| uopep|nb|l AIRILNIOA JUBAIOSU| Uy OM] BU} JO UOLILIOY RICW B} &) uopepinby ARjunjop,

Hnoo ay)
Jo Japio Ag parnjnsu] §) It uaym "Aiosindwaon Jo ‘SISPIOYBIBLS BY) jO UoHNoses Ag paIMisy] s) 3 usym
‘Aimunjon Jaue 9q Aew uoniepinbr  Asopd Jo sepso paquosesd a W spaasoud Byj jo LopNgqsIp BY)
PUE $jasse §)) jo ualiesies) ey} Buyeiue sijeye s Auedwod e Jo dn Bujpupa [BLWIOY BY) 5] Uoep|nbi
ainpasard Kouanjosul eeiodiod jo edd) uouwuoD SOW ay s (dn Bupup, Jo) uopepnbp

aiposard uopepinbyy

BAISSPIXA Bq 0) JAp[SU0D
Aoy esou eBuajeys pue sojepinbi s Aq pelnou; sesuadxa NGqe UORBULCIU) YOS UBD SJO0)PRID
MY pue pax|j o8 s69) Yojum U0 5|SBq 8Y) suleidxe 500 Jojuow pue eacudde o) sBY LBy
10 8Jema aq sioypeso disy o) papuely s| apinb spt  sea) sJa1epnby) ey Jo sisEQ BUY) XY O) S10)IpaD
40} swsueyoaw Bujpinoid Aq i1sess| sun ses|uBooes uopeisiBa) Aouoalosuy oyl Joyepinb) se
128 0] pauodde Jsuooeid AQURAIOSU) By) jo UC]BIBUNLIS) BU} JeiND[UEd Uj pue "§jS0D 10 13A8] 8L Ul
1salajul Joal|p B @Rt} 2J0[2.31) "S1SSSE BU) JO INO S1Q9P JjBl) j0 BW0S 1artas) o) adoy olpm 'SJONPeID
8yl s1asse £ Jo o pred aie sBuipasiod oy) Jo si502 ey) uopEpnby ojuy sacl Auedures e ualpa

usponpoJjuy

tE

L€

ve

€c

[

[ X4

SITVM AONY ONVIONIT

§334 .SHOLYAINDIT OL 30IND SHOLKSHI ¥

5997, I o

&d15




0102 |y

1EL{) SIOP(SUCD B 8SB[UN 'SABP 1 UM LofjeULIOjL pajsanbal Buy opacud 1Snw sojepinb)| SYL

UNoo 6y} Jo ucissiwiad By Jo Jiasiy
Buipnjoul) sIONpSK peuUndesun jo BR[EA U %G [SBA] 1B JO 8JUALINZUCT ALY Yiim JOJIPeId painagsun
ue Aq 1o uoypess peindes e Ag seyyo oepew oq Aew pue ‘Bunpm uj eq isnw jsenbes y podad
8y) u) Inc 188 soSUAdxa puE LOjEIBUNLLA) 8YY INDOE UO[eULOU| 18yKny apaid o) lojepinti 8y
1sanbel ABwW 10)peso e (uoeubises s Joepinb) ay) ealesal o) Bupasw & jo sasodind auy) Joj peJedeid
usaq sey wodas ey oraum sAep ssauisng J o} Hoda) ssasBoud v jo 1djaos) jo sAep Lz UMM

sasuadxo pur uofEreunwal s olBpINb|| 8y aBuajeys o) Bl 1Py pue
'z 1 ydeiBesed u) pauedxe sB 'UonNBWIOLLY JOUMNY 1senbal of sKBU BI0)POD SN} JO UBLBIRIS R .
‘popad ey} Bupnp apew Aljenioe sem tuswied JRpaym Jo oansadsaln
‘wodal ey jo popad oy Guunp soiepmby ey Ag paunou) sesuedxe Byl JOo JuswalBls B ¢
‘uodes 8y}
10 poped dyy Bupnp epew Ajenjae sesm Juawded seuleym jo eapoedsaw ‘spoped asoy) Buunp
Huop siom ay] jo uofidussap e yim Jeylebo) ‘suodal snotard ey Aq passaco spouad ey Buunp
pefiseyo uojBIBUNWAL BY) paxy UsGq SEY SISB Ou) JOYR BPEW Bg 0] 15JY o) & Wodal eyl Jt .
(uoday
ey Jo pouad ey} Joy Juawuojodde AUB INOLNM JUNOLWE jey} SB umoys 8q AW }| BSED YIUM
u] Junowe 18s B s2 pexy s1 ) ataym jdaoxe) poped ey Bupnp pied Ajjenjoe sem || JBLIOUM JO
eajoadses| 'wodal By} jo popad ey) Buunp pefieys ucnessunwal ay) ‘paxy uasq EeY sISBQ 8L Y|
'3t xu 0) woday ey) yo pouad ey Bupunp vaye sdals sy) ‘Hoday
oy} Jo 21EP 8Y} 18 pex]) Jou J Jo} Joiepinbl auU) JO UOjBIBUMWES BU) 10} paXy S[SBY SY) JO BjIB1AD .

BPN[OUY J8NW sHoda) By Si0)paIs 0} suodal sseubiold [enuue pues o) pednba si Jojepnby 8y 1,
uojjettizojul Jeyun) Joj) sysanbai pue spodas sseaboug

8.01pato 0} spuss ey spodes Aus u| pus 'saa) S|y
Buuueep jo esodind aug 10} pouaauod siojjpasd jo Buneaiw Aue o} ‘{au 5} essy) §) BelwLoD BY)
©) UO[JBIBLNLLIS JBY) JO JUNDWE 8L} BSOPSIP PjRoys ay '(mojaq | |} ydeibered eas) spaacoxd eu) jo
N0 LOJEIBUNLIS) 8aAIR08] PUE JONRSID PBINJBS § JO [|BYSq UO JOSSE LB $8SIeal Jolepinby sy asoua

§J0}IPRID PAINIOS J0) SUD|ES]EaY

U0|J800][8 pUB UOE|NS|EY [0 POYIGW 8|GBUCSEB) B 0] |06{gnS pUB 8883 BU) U0 pelmnau|
Apoenp eq 1snw sesuedxe yong  uopeaunwes sy Buaoidde Joy ejgisuodsas esoy) Aq pesuctine
6q pusB pasops|p eq ENW Aey) ‘(wuy umo sJolepinby ey Ag pepjacsd seq||o8) UCHBDUNUILOD
10 eBesms uawnoop ‘esy wool BB YN$) 81502 PIlEDO|E JO POIBUS JO JUBLLO|S UB SN
Aew ‘sjuswaesings|p Jo sesuadxe jo asmjeu ey u| Buleqg Is|ium 'UdjyMm B)SOD Jeandal o} sasadosd
Jojepnbjt ey} esauym '18L] saJinbal ssauoniporid Aouealosu) o) penss| eouepinb |guossajoud  Mo[eq
paquosep sB ‘waly eBuaieyo 0] BIONPAIY BY) JO) UOiS|AId §] BJay) JNq 'sluaLSSINGS|P JO Basuadxe
Jo Bupwaip ey eacudde o) sioypelo 2y 40 BOJMIWOD 8L fo) Jusweannbas Aojnels ou s eBUL

sasuadxe Jaye pue SIUBWOEINGS|Q

N0 P2IIRIMOI-GNS UBDQ SBY YI[YM HIOM
Bujpsefes anoqge v | g ydesBeied uy Jno 186 sEIBp BY) Bpaoid pincys Jojepinb)| el siseq efeuasued
e uo pobieyd s| o9} oy} ausupy, £ [ ydetBesed up jno jas sajdpund syl YiM BoUBDIOSOE L)
pagnbe: 8q Asly 8 UbjjeLoiu| (BuohiPPE YoNs apjaosd os[e pinoys a4 passed j8IY SBM UDN|OSal
ey} aouls sapeif snopea au) Joy pelieyd sejes ey u) sebueys [eusjow Aue pue elEp O) enjea Ino
-afieyo pur Jeds awp ey} jo §|[@EP SpoId 0SB PINOYS 8Y 51500 BLUY UG PeSEq €| 99) oU) aIaUWM
(mo1aq | 2 udmBaied Jayury o68) UORNIOSA] &) YW GOUBPIODIE U| UMBIP SBY 64 UO[RIsunLral
Jo Junowe su) Aoeds pinoys ey 'dodss |euy sy Bumuugns Jo ‘uonepinby sy jo' ssesbord
a3 uo =Io1payd 01 Bupodas Anuanbesqns ueyas Waly) o) Jenond o podar Peu suy U) UCHN|OSAI
eyl Jo sjleBp Ay jo sIoYpesd e Aoy pineys sojepinby sy} ‘suopIuny sy pajajdwea AepuBisans
sel 8y auojeq play Buneew sio)pelo Aue 1B pessed st sas) jo siseq oy} Buy uonnjosal o BJBUAA

18A01dde uopeIQUNWD. JOYY

gioy

€L

zi

v

€9

z9

Ll akid ]
&d1S 5397 EIGYER{NL]T 01 B gﬁ_

0102 [y
940¢g

s s|y Jo lojepinbj e g
Anvaip usyeuspun o A[BLLLOU PiNDM LJ|YM N0 PajseAUO-qNs ag o] PAPUDILL 5] 10 USAY SBY Uojym
wom fue [o siEiap apaid pnays rotepinby eyl siseq efejusased 8 uo palieyd s 88y oy aleyw

se680 Jobile) u| Loessateu eq ABw sisAjEue 1Y) ISTYM 'luBABISS BQ Sheme
I Ajanoe jo sapoBieies (e jou sesed Jojjews uj 0SEd ay) Jo Axejdwod pue gZis By} o) ajeusiuodoud
8q pjnoys uopejuasesd jo wio) pus sisAE|eus jo easfap eyy JBYl PUW Ul SWOq g pnoys §

$83] 1[04} MOJAB) 0) LUIDYE) UsBq 6By $dals Jleym pue ‘pled oq o) paraesjuod
asam Aay) Moy ‘USSOYD BiBM 'slopBAUOdGNS Buipnpu) 'sieuosseioid Jayio Moy O S|Ejag .
509) Inoqe JUdwowbe Bunsxe Auy -
wewasasbe o9y 30 Bumelp aa) *buipucoal aw ‘Bupabpng ualUBsse sy Jo) ABajans
oy BujaeuBe 01 uoyeR) W Auenoired 'SIO)PBID JO SMBIA BY) YS|GBISA O} ueye) sdals eyl
ayBW 0} soYsm Jojepinby
ay} jsenbas ey} Bupfuedwodor jueds owp jo Amwwns sy u) semBy Aue uo SUSWWOD Auy
ABsjays up seBueys wenbesgns Joj suoseei oy .
juads ewn Jo Junowe ey 198ye jey) asoy) Apejnojtad ‘esed ey Jo s1oedse juedpubis fuy .

ugejdxe osje pnoys §| eigesydda Jusixe sy oL
sioypals o} wnjal pajedonus eys Gujpnioy) uswssasse (alyu) umo §J0jepby ey pus juSWuUBiSsE
ay) Jo eanjeu ay) jo BUIINO UB BPNRU 0] PEISdXe 8Y LBD BUDP UaSA SBY JEYM JO uoBuBdxe aL}

}is poddns pue sjuBs|ssy .
sjeuoissajoud JOjUBS 1AYlD -
mbeuey .

BUNBRd .

yeis jo speib Aq sisfjeue o) siseq B 58 pajsabibne e souoBaies Bupoljo) oy

§39)}8W 2j|00d8-8SB JOYI0 AUY
sIOYpaID .

Bupasy e

S]@SSE jO UOBS|ERY =
suonebpseau)

Bujuued pue vonENSUWPY

juads sw|} jo s|ehjeus
au) Joj siseq B 52 Aaoe jo seale Bumwonos ey s1sebbns esuepinB oyl 10efqns sy U sisuopgoeld
fouanjosu) oy uenib uasq sey yomm esuepinb feuossejaud ey jo Bleme oq 0) (yddy Bg M )
Ny 'sses ey} JO 88URYSLINGYS B} L0 PUBdap (W (IB19p Jo eeiBap eyl JEIs Jo epIB pus AyApoe jo
adfy Aq #se0 BU) LD Jueds aum ey Jo srskieue ue opjaald of Jojepinby Bty 10) Alessedsu Bq ABw 1) Jno
PANIED 84 0] JUSWISSESSE S} B|qeus 0 aacqe | p ydesBried uy ino 185 sJoloe) ey pujw v fuyieeq
‘palieyo sem awy 1Y) YoM 18 s3jeJ BYy] puB jueds owly By o} pseBal Bupey epew oq o) pasu
[l Juslissesse jey ) 8SED ay) uo Juads Apadoud ussq sey ewp el IBY) YSIKEISe 0] pue (sioypan
lo} enfea pappe ou Bupg o) usas aq WwBw J=y suopeByqo Aoimess ujePED (yINY JsNW lojepinby
ay) ey BuispiBooas (sum} passaste a0 0] OSIUBXD QY| |0 BMIBA GU) DIGEUA O} PAAGIUSE SEM
11 #oU pue pasajyoE sBY LojEpinb) By JBUM Jo uDfleuR|dxa juBjNs B esUdWeD pinoys uaReULoML|
leuogippe syl ased ay) jo Apedwoo pue ezjs vy} o) prefal Buasy pennbas aq Alqeuosess Aew se
uoliEwWIoju| [BUORIpRE Lons elepdosdds sisym fm Jeuiabo) ‘ases ssnajued ey uy enjea Jno-afiey
8y} puB Jueds 8w SUY) SIOLIPBID BY} JO BBNJWILIOD BU} 0} BSOPSP PNoYs Jojepinby Uy} 1800 oLy
uc peseq 51 88 pasodosd o) aIoUAA  Junodae suewided pue sydjase) elep o) dn ue epjroud sdeme
pInoys ay ‘uciiepinby ey) jo esmoo ey Bupnp 509) S|y o) lubwae.BE §4aas Jojepinb) By BiayAL

BSE0 6Y) UD PBAJOAU) 84 0} AleYi] 818 UDJum 'sjadipupd Bulpnou) 'yeis jo sepkib

11 Jo seier \no-efileys ey} jo sjelap Yim Bupsow euy) epjacud pinoys oY ‘pajassunuie) Bq O] 8) oy
uoIyM L0 SUUe) 8L 0 juawaaibe syoeas sojepmby ey ‘Bunaswr sejwLed 1o SIolipen AuB 18 ‘Broy,

!
%ﬂ; FTOTEPINGIT oY P

ases ay) jo Axadwod pue ezjs oy «

142

[}



4107 Indy
g9jo9

ajep Jey) elojeq passed sem uojinjoses dn-Buipum ay) yojyas U uapepinbl) AIBJUNjoA B —
‘\jep Jey) aJojeq ueBaq yowm uogeASIUWPE LB —
Aq papeseid sem LofEpby 1) siaym Jdaxa
‘0107 udy g Jeye o uo pajussesd uopad & Jo Jnsas ay) se uopepnby Losindwos o) 306 .
‘ajep jey) alojeq uefiaq vopensiujwpa Buipesasd B esaym 1deaxa
'0L0Z [udy g Jaye Jo uo ucjensiuwpe ue Bumojoy AjETepeww) uopepinb)| ABjunjoa o) 8808 .
Q10¢ Juedy g 1eye Jo uo pessed uoynjose. dn-Bulpupa B Uo uonepINb) Cju| s806 -

! — Auediroo e aseym se)dde epinb sy

81Ep 0ANDAU] zl

uoposaunwal o) Buielas
s8ju Jojmms ey of 128iqns Bg 10U [|M PUB PeWaIL0D SI0)|peI0 e} pue Jojepnbr By usamieq
wewaaibe Jo) JBEW B 8¢ |m emiBu sy jo sjusweBuele Auy Auedwos juasjosy) ey} jo sieye
au} oju| suopeBpsau) 1o uoneBRIf pury o) epew $aWNBWOos 3B pup S|y} Jo sivaweburuy  I0)pan
O} Jyauaq Aug Ul NSas A UBXELISPUN YIOM BU) JBYISUM UBHSIUN B ) BSNBIaq 10 JUaDUsp ale
AsLy asneoeq Jayl)e ‘EjessE 8UY) Jo N0 o) pied Bg JoULBRD YIIYm SYEW Ino AuBD o) sojepinbi| ay) o)
fed o] senjpsiuay) ajqe||BAe Spury BRBW 0) paLAE (M SI0)PSID USYM GUOISEID0 Bq OSJB ABW BJBYL 9 ||

WaL} usamiaq ueluuoiedde
ay) eafe AEnsn Mm ABL) wuy ewes 8} woly ese Jojepinb) Bupuoou) ey pue Jojepinby
BuoBino oy aJoypy  LOMEIAUNWSL oY) paacidde sB Apoq sures syp O] epew eq jsnw uopesdde
syl Jojepinb BuppBino oy o) pled eq pipoys |BY) UNCWE 8Y) JO UOJBUUBISP B J0) Dpew
6q Aew uopeaydde ‘les sem JUNoWR aut yoym Joj pele|dwics usaq BBY Ylom elf) Jo pasde|s sey
6]} B} B10J8q 108 O] 588830 JOJEPINbY BY) PUR 'JUNOWE 105 B S| UOBJOUNLIA! BU} JO SISBQ BYL BJIBUM G L1

BPELU §] IopIC HNCD 10 LONN[GEa) "UORUILLIBIAP JALUNY & |Un Jojepnby meu ey) jo uofjriaunLual
ayy 0] uofieia) ui [994e BABY O] SONUlUGS juawsse)del BU) Bs0jeq ASIEIPELWIW) Jo8Ye Ul SEM
UJUM J2pIC UNOD JO UONNIOSA) ‘uopeuiiualep Aug ‘ayioue jo aoeid u) pajtjodde sy aepinblimeuey b Ly

Moo e Jo SI0)Pes By} '88)|LILIOD aY) Aq pasjioyine ssejun pled eq jou Asw
51509 Jjjoud 'ASuaajosu] Bup u| 199 0) uuy ume sy shojdwe pue Jojjojos B s|Jojepinby pajcdde sl ) £ LL

giaypas jo Buyeal B 1o saniwwaos oy ‘UNod
oy} 0) paLsayol oq ABw Weut usemiaq endsip Auy  pauojucdde ag pinoys ojqeied ueneiEUNWS! an
Moy sanBsLISY) usamisq eaibe o) wWay) Jo) &) | pajuiodde ele siolep|nby) utol {RIOwW JO) OM BIBUA, 2 LI

LTS
J0ypaI0 painoss ay) ymm siasse pafieys yww Bufesp Joj ey sy jo siseq o) eaubie g Jojepinb))
ayy JaAemoy 'A|lensn  §AINY BUY) U] 170 106 5]208 B Y BOLEPIOIIE L] B8s Jo spavocid Ay Jo Jno
pejEIAUNILS 80 O PEIIkI3 §] 8l JO)PBID PAINJOE B JO j[BLBY U0 §1955T Easiaal Jojepmby) U\ aauypy, | L)

uopeiaunwal 0} Buyejez suagew JOYIO 1t

glasse
ey} jo Jno pied &q 0) 81509 Gy JOpJo ABW UNED By pejussaidar aq Jo seedds o) raquinu ssty
Jo aoul JO SUO SjRU|WOL ABW Aey) pue Danp ABul UNOD BU} SB S101PSID BY} JO 4INS O] JUBE BY JSNW
uonea(dda sy Jo 330U 8 101pINDY LY "BENWLLOD ou ) Biay) J| Bupeay pnod ay) je pajussaidal
8q Jo seadde 0] S18GLALI S| JO 0IOW 10 HUD BIBUJWOU ABLY SBJNWLIAD By] PUB BSPMIWOD aLf
Jo slaquiew By} 0} BoM10U BABP b} 1SED| 12 amB 18w By Pnod ay) 0y Aidde o) sappap ey ) peBueud

010z ady
gijoyq

S|SBq 8} 10 pasBelIw Bq 0} BIR1 JO JUNOWE BY} Jo} unod ey) o Adde Aew sy ‘erepdorddeu; s
11 X1} 0} posn §{seq 8y 1By} JO JUSIYNSU) 51 $[BIS AIOINIEIS SU) LM BOUEPIOSIR WY IO LIO(JBIS|UjWPE
Buipasaid sy u| 'siojpam ey ‘BaWIOS uOKEP|Nb)| ey} Aq PexY UCEIBUNWS! By} LY SIBPISU0D
ey ji  sioppasd i jo uopnjosed Aq ‘paliteya sfseg By} JO 'pESRAIL| Bq Sj8) JO JUNOWS BL} 1By
1sanbay Aew ey ejeudosdden s) ) x| 0) PESN SISBQ SU} JaU) JO JUBIIIRNSL &) ‘uohessiupe Sujpasaid
8y} u| Jo ‘eaniwwod uonepinbl Bu} Aq pexy uopRiBUNWE BY) JBY} BIBPISUOD Jotepnby ey Ji

& PORSIIRSSIP €| JOJERIAbY| BY) I 1RYM

fuedwoo
JusAjosy| 3Y) Jo S18SSE 8U JO N0 Jou pus jueddde oy Aq pred Aq jsnw uoheo)dde ay1 jo 91500 By}
‘@5PWIBYI0 §JapI0 UNCD Ay ssajun pledal Jo pamojjasp eq sasuadtxe sy Jo ‘pabuByd &g siseq ey
'PRONPaI aq uohRIBUNLIB) &) JBY Japke Aew |1 'papuncy am wones(dde ot S1apsULY WNCa By )

Bupeay oy} eiojeq shap ¢| 15€3) 18 souapiae Bujucddng pue uoisaydde ay) Jo Adoo @ Jo)epnby
oy} oAl 1snw jueoydda oy) (Umoys ) 9SNED JUSLIYNSU JeL) B1APSU0D 1) ) KBWI )i Udum) uogea)dde
Y] SS|WsIp 10U §80p UN0D 8y} §| (eaoqe | ; Ydesbeled eas) pepodas jsup; §) uogsenb ) sesusdxe
au) jo Bujunou) 1o uojjeaunwe:s sy} 4o BujBazud Byl Yoy u) podey ssaiBoud s aojepinby) el GujAjeoa)
jueaydde ey jo SxsBM g Uy OpeEwW Bg Jsnw uojjeaydde yons Auy LRoD By} Jo uoissiuuad
ay sey ey Jo ‘easfie (jlaswy Bupniou) sio|pao pamaesun Jo anjea u) Juso Jad g| 1588) B papoid
lojpery peancasun Aue Aq Jo 'lolpass paundes Aue AQ UNoa eyl o} opew ag Aew uopesyddy

unod sy o) Aidde 'Jsw Bue SUO[PUGD
ey papisoid ‘ABL 8L SASSOOXE SSOURISWNDIR B4 (|8 L era Jotepjnb) ey} Ag pesunay) sasuadxe
ey 10 ‘sieudosddeu) sy siseq eu 'yby ool §) uogeuaunwal s oiepiINb) B eyl sanaleq Joppad g )

Bupum ul 1ojepinby aup o) speLY 89 1SN Yalym jsenbas BY) UM JnouoD 18N SI0)PpeD
8Ul Jo aryea u| juao sad uBj 1526 18 SIUl Op 0] 18pIc Ui Bupesw sio)pess e g2 o) lojepinby oy}
aynbar Aew Aay) vopoun spy INc ALBD 0) WAY) §iqeus o), $as} g.Jojepinb)) sy eacxdde o) Huoyine
2ABY oum Apoq B SB SI0jIpaID 8y} §] )| @anuweD uopepinby e &) asay) alum sasen Uy jdeaxg

LPRYSNESS|P §] JOJPBID B J) Jeym

B21HO JO UDNBOBA WOJ) SI1BBA OM} UILIW BPBW B |shw s)sanbas
pue ojepinby ey Aq jsanbas ey jo jdiaoes (o sfep gz UM peptaosd 84 SNW UCHBWIOjU] BYY

80Hjo pejEIBA By JBL) 818P 6U} ‘930 PAIBIRA BB BY B5SUM
Jo "peunuiodde ssojepinby it jo 2Ep Sy wol pauoyoas syUOW X|s jo popsd juazal jsow ey
{o pua ey o) usuwiuodde woy pousd ey s) papitud og ISPW UOHELLIOJLY By La{tm Joy popad By

poad JuzaB|e) By} L Yeis Jo epeib yses Aq juads sinoy jo Jequiny sy;  «
‘ine paiieyo ae A8y yoym 1e sjes Aunoy aBeuoar ay) ‘yeys joopesB ycea sop
“esev au) o) peuliisse yens 10 Jojepinby sy) £q aseo oyl U jueds sinay JO JAquINU RO B} .

— 5 papirosd Bq SN YIUM UolEWLO B

Auedwoo ey jo sapjoyeleys 10 Jopanp ‘ienpasn Aue Ag 1senbas uadn

‘sfi;eyd Jo 83Y ‘gsed el uc Juads ewp Y} INOGE UOjBLLION vjepad eplacud jsnw Jolepinby ey)
EJUBUIRI|NbB [BUOY| PPE = UDRRLLIGJ| JO UO{S|ACIS

UopeuLoju| 8w jo uojsiaoid ey) Jaj iy e sAep ¥} ou jo Andxa ay) Jo "uopisuuoj
pajsenbo) ouy epiaoud o) (esnye! s Jojepinby ey} jo edep 1z uynm Unao ey o) Aidde Aew Joipan Auy

uoriewioju) au Buipaosd 16U 1o} suCsBE) Ay} BAlB JSNW By BEEI YI|UM U]

‘paissnbay uopeucjul B} 0) uone;a! L) AEUSPYLDD jo uoneByqo ue o} ajqns sjioEpINb By .
Jo ‘uos.tad Aue jsujeBa souoiom

©} peaj 01 patoedxe eq yBjw (o uoiepinby| eyl Jo JaNpucs el 0) 1Bla|pnfaid aq pinom amsopsp  «

10 '2A|SSBIXE 84 PINCM UoNEULO)U) BY) Buprdasd U| pEAOAY| 1S00 pUB B B} -

0}

b6

£é

(A

L8




